	Date Filed: Feb. 16, 2018
UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMAR	RK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEA	L BOARD
ULTRATEC, INC., Petitioner,	
V.	
SORENSON IP HOLDINGS, Patent Owner.	
Case IPR2017-01394	
Patent No. 9,336,689	

Paper No. ____

PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE REGARDING FILING OF DISCLAIMER



IPR2017-01394 U.S. Patent 9,336,689

Patent Owner hereby provides notice to the Board that a Disclaimer was filed in connection with U.S. Patent No. 9,336,689 (the "'689 Patent"). The filed Disclaimer disclaims all 20 claims (i.e., claims 1-20) of the '689 Patent. A copy of the filed Disclaimer is submitted as Exhibit 2006.

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.73(b)(2), "[a] party may request judgment against itself at any time during a proceeding. Actions construed to be a request for adverse judgment include[,] . . . [c]ancellation or disclaimer of a claim such that the party has no remaining claim in the trial."

Patent Owner, therefore, requests adverse judgment against itself pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.73(b)(2) and termination of this *inter partes* review proceeding.

Dated: February 16, 2018 Respectfully submitted,

By: /Ruben H. Munoz/ Ruben H. Munoz Registration No. 66,998 Counsel for Patent Owner Sorenson IP Holdings



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Patent

Owner's Notice Regarding Filing of Disclaimer was served on counsel of record

on February 16, 2018 by filing this document through the End-to-End System, as

well as delivering a copy via electronic mail to counsel of record for the Petitioner

at the following addresses:

Michael Jaskolski - michael.jaskolski@quarles.com Louis A. Klapp - louis.klapp@quarles.com Nikia L. Gray - nikia.gray@quarles.com

Respectfully submitted,

Date: Feb. 16, 2018 By: /Ruben H. Munoz/

Ruben H. Munoz Registration No. 66,998

Counsel for Patent Owner Sorenson IP Holdings

